
Stage 3 - Branson Time Trial
Thursday, September 13

© Tour of Missouri	 All course logs subject to change.	 Revised 8/10/07

Estimated Arrival

Course Directions
Point

to
Point

Miles
Ridden

Miles
to
Go

Km
Ridden22 mph

35.4 kph
24 mph
38.6 kph

26 mph
41.8 kph

28 mph
45 kph

0:00:00 00:00.0 0:00:00 0:00:00 Start at Branson Landing Town Square 0.0 0.0 18.0 0.0

0:00:54 00:49.5 0:00:46 0:00:42 Right onto Branson Landing Blvd. 0.3 0.3 17.7 0.5

0:01:20 01:13.5 0:01:08 0:01:03 vRight at Roundabout 0.2 0.5 17.5 0.8

0:01:28 01:21.0 0:01:15 0:01:09 vRight onto Branson Landing Blvd. 0.05 0.5 17.5 0.9

0:02:47 02:33.0 0:02:21 0:02:11 Right onto US 65 N from Branson Landing Blvd. 0.5 1.0 17.0 1.6

0:04:33 04:10.5 0:03:51 0:03:35 vRight onto Branson Hills Pkwy. ramp 0.7 1.7 16.3 2.7

0:05:14 04:48.0 0:04:26 0:04:07 Left onto Branson Hills Pkwy. from US 65 ramp 0.2 1.9 16.1 3.1

0:05:45 05:16.5 0:04:52 0:04:31 Right onto Outer Rd. from Branson Hills Pkwy. 0.2 2.1 15.9 3.4

0:06:36 06:03.0 0:05:35 0:05:11 Left onto Ozark Scenic Dr. from Outer Rd. 0.3 2.4 15.6 3.9

0:07:45 07:06.0 0:06:33 0:06:05 Right onto Branson Hills Pkwy. from Ozark Scenic Dr. 0.4 2.8 15.2 4.6

0:13:10 12:04.5 0:11:09 0:10:21 Right onto MO 248 from Branson Hills Pkwy. 2.0 4.8 13.2 7.8

0:19:28 17:51.0 0:16:29 0:15:18 Right onto US 465 N from MO 248 2.3 7.1 10.9 11.5

0:26:37 0:24:24 0:22:31 0:20:55 Turnaround before Adair Rd. - head WB on EB side 2.7 9.8 8.2 15.7

0:33:01 0:30:24 0:28:04 0:26:03 cs past SR 248 ramps 2.4 12.2 5.8 19.6

0:42:49 0:39:15 0:36:14 0:33:39 Michelob Ultra KOM - Timing Point 3.5 15.7 2.3 25.3

0:45:52 42:03.0 0:38:49 0:36:03 vLeft onto MO 76 ramps going wrong direction 1.1 16.8 1.2 27.1

0:46:33 42:40.5 0:39:24 0:36:35 Left onto MO 76 E 0.3 17.1 0.9 27.5

0:49:05 45:00.0 0:41:32 0:38:34 Race Finish at Shepherd of the Hills on SR 76 0.9 18.0 0.0 29.0

First Rider starts at 11:00 am
Riders start at 1-minute intervals, last 10 riders start at 2-minute intervals


